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e Online Survey conducted during: 14//12/2019 to 19/12/2019

e Total number of respondents: 909

Statistics of survey —

Sr. Question Responses

No

1 How far you are Very Satisfied — | Partially Not -
satisfied with the Satisfied | 62.7% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
curriculum delivery | -14.5% 18.5% 4.3 %
at the institute?

2 Are you satisfied Very Satisfied — | Partially Not -
with the academic Satisfied | 61.8% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
modules conducted | —14.8% 19.9% 3.5%
by the institute?

3 Do you think that | Very Satisfied - | Partially Not -
syllabus coverage is | Satisfied | 57.4 % Satisfied — | Satisfied —
satisfactory? 14.1-% 23.7% 4.8 %

4 Are the teachers Very Good - Average — | Poor - -
satisfactorily Good - 61.4% 16.3% 2.3%
prepared for the 20%
class?

5 Were you Yes — No — - - -
explained the 85.7% 14.3%
course outcome,
programme
outcome at the time
of the
commencement of
the semester?

6 What are the Chalk & | Powerpoint | Smartphone | Videos- Combination
teaching aids used | talk — —-50.3% —-35.8% 34.8% of all -
by the teacher in the | 34.7%
classroom?

7 What are the Survey - | Role plays | Knowledge | Presentation | Group
various activities 23.4% —-16.4% sessions — | — 64.8% activities-
conducted during 39.4% 20.8%
class to explain the
particular




topic/concept?

8 Was your Every Usually — | Sometime — | Rarely — Never —
assignment/test time — 27.3% 27.6% 8.7% 3.6%
performance 32.8%
discussed with you?

9 Have you been Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
given opportunities | —24.8% | 20.7% —34.8% 13.9% 5.8%
for internships,
field visits?

10 | Areyou giventime | Regularly | Often— Sometimes | Rarely -5% | Never —
to contact your -355% | 22.1% -33.9% 3.5%
teacher guardian in
person?

11 | Do you have access | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
to the Wellness - 27.8% | 23.1% -30.9% 11.8% 6.4%
Centre and the
other support
facilities of the
college?

12 | Have your teacher | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never — 2%
guardian contacted | -21.5% | 21.5% —-41.1% 13.9%
your parents?

13 | How frequently you | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never — 4%
are engaged in -328% | 20.8% —30.8% 11.6%

Sports, Dance,
Drama, Music
activities?

14 | Are you satisfied Very Satisfied — | Partially Not -
with the training Satisfied | 50.7 % Satisfied — | Satisfied —
and placement -15.5% 25.3% 8.5 %
initiatives of the
college?

15 Are you given Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
training in soft —40.9% | 26% —25.4% 6.4% 1.3%
skills, aptitude,
group discussion
etc?

16 | Areyou encouraged | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never — 2%
to take partinextra | —34.3% | 27.3% —-30.3% 6.1%
curricular
activities?

17 | Areyou encouraged | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
to take online -50.7% | 21.3% —-19.9% 7.9% 0.2%
certifications
(NPTEL) for Life
long learning?

18 | How frequently you | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
meet the class -33.9% | 25% -30.8% 7.6% 2.7%
teacher?

19 | Areyou satisfied Very Satisfied - | Partially Not -
with the cleanliness | Satisfied | 51 % Satisfied — | Satisfied —
and ambience of the | —38% 9% 2%
college?

20 | Areyour Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never — 8%
complaints and -21.6% | 26.8% - 34% 9.6%
grievances handled
properly?

21 | All said and done Very Satisfied — | Partially Not -
how far you are Satisfied | 61.7% Satisfied — | Satisfied —




satisfied with -
overall college as 19.9%%
an institution?

16.2% 22%

AVERAGE SATISFACTION PERCENTAGE — 90.58%
Suggestions received:

e Conduct new innovative activities for better understanding of concepts daily for 10 minutes.

Compliments received:

e After completion of every concept mostly teachers conduct quiz to ensure understanding of
concept in the lecture.

Submitted by:

o

Dr. Ujwala S. Dange
IQAC
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909 responses

Publish analytics

JBE (Final Year ) /JUBTECH (DBATU & Autonomous) /JMBA/JMTech (DBATU &
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Program:

909 responses

@ Engineering

©® VMBA
If Engineering :
844 responses
® UG
® PG
Branch:
869 responses
@ Mechanical
16.6% @®ETC
@ EN
@® CSE
@IT

13.8% ® Cvi
@ Electrical

B) Survey (Time Period: Before Lockdown)
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1. How far you are satisfied with the curriculum delivery at the institute?

909 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

2. Are you satisfied with the academic modules conducted by the
institute?

909 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

3. Do you think that syllabus coverage is satisfactory?

909 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 3/18
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4) Are the teachers satisfactorily prepared for the class?

909 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

5) Were you explained the course outcome, programme outcome at the
time of the commencement of the semester?

909 responses

® Yes
® No
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2naa
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6) What are the teaching aids used by the teacher in the classroom?

909 responses

Chalk & Talk 315 (34.7%)

Power Point

457 (50.3%)

Smart Phones —325 (35.8%)

Videos 316 (34.8%)

All of the above —495 (54.5%)

0 200 400 600

7) What are the various activities conducted during class to explain the
particular topic/concept?

909 responses

Survey —213 (23.4%)
Role plays

Knowledge sessions —358 (39.4%)

Presentation — 589 (64.89
Group activities —444 (48.8%)
Model Making —140 (15.4%)
All of the above —282 (31%)
0 200 400 600

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 5/18
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8) Was your assignment/test performance discussed with you?

909 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Sometime
@ Rarely

@ Never

9) Have been given opportunities for internships, field visits?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

10) Are you given time to contact you teacher guardian in person?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 6/18
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11) Do you have access to the Wellness Centre and the other support
facilities of the college?

@ Regularly
30.9% @ Often
11.8% @ Sometimes
@ Rarely
‘ @ Never

909 responses

12) Have your teacher guardian contacted your parents?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

13) How frequently you are engaged in Sports, Dance, Drama, Music
activities?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 7118
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14) Are you satisfied with the training and placement initiatives of the
college?

909 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

15) Are you given training in soft skills, aptitude, group discussion etc?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

16) Are you encouraged to take part in extracurricular activities?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

)

principal

e of En
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17) Are you encouraged to take online certifications (NPTEL) for Life long
learning?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often
@ Sometimes

@ Rarely
> — | ® Never

18) How frequently you meet the class teacher?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

19) Are you satisfied with the cleanliness and ambience of the college?

909 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

)

Principal
neering
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20) Are your complaints and grievances handled properly?

909 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

21) All said and done how far you are satisfied with overall college as an
institution?

909 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

C) During Lockdown (Time Period: 26th March-31st May’2020)

3!

Principal

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 10/18



5/11/2021 Student Satisfaction Survey 2019-20

22. The extent of syllabus completed before 16th March:

909 responses

® Up to40%
@® Up to 50%
@ Upto 60%
@® Above 60%

23. The teaching learning process was undertaken through:

909 responses

Semester wise Whats ap... —505 (55.6%)

Email 328 (36.1%)

M Tutor 96 (10.6%)

Study Material —431 (47.4%)
Video Lectures available...

NPTEL MOOC 255 (28.1%)
All of the above —312 (34.3%)

0 200 400 600

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 11/18
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24. What is the platform used to deliver Online Lectures?

909 responses

Zoom
VOOV
TCS Glassdoor

663 (72.9%)

Google Hangout —345 (38%)
Facebook Live
You tube Live —121 (13.3%)
Webex —125 (13.8%)
CISCO

All of the above

o
N
o
o

400 600 800

25. How far you are comfortable using these platforms:

909 responses

@ Highly Comfortable

@ Moderately Comfortable
@ Slightly Comfortable

@ Not at all

9.9%

49.2% 16.9%

26. Do you have any issues regarding conduct of online classes:

909 responses

@ Timings

@ Connectivity

@ Understanding of the lecture
@ All of the above

Y
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27. Are you given regular quiz/assignments during online classes?

909 responses

@ Always
@ Sometimes
@ Never

28. When do you get the evaluation results of Online Quiz/assignment?

@ After 1 day

@ 3 days

@ 5days
14.4% A @ 7 days

@ Never

909 responses

29. Online class experience is same as that of regular class in college?

909 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Somewhat Agree
@ Not at all

Y
&

\) h

principal
no b}
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30. Have you explored the free government approved web portals on your
own:

909 responses

Swayam 766 (84.3%)
UG PG MOOCS Archive... —60 (6.6%)
e-PG Pathshala 35 (3.9%)
e-Content Coursesware 48 (5.3%)

National Digital Library 110 (12.1%)
Shodhganga
Vidwan
e-ShodhSindhu

All of the above

14 (1.5%)
96 (10.6%)
0 200 400 600 800

31. Are you aware about free online courses by :

909 responses

® Edx

@® Course era

@ Harvard Online
@ Stanford Online
@ MIT Online

@® NPTEL

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 14/18
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32. You are able to undertake practical through Virtual lab:

909 responses

@ Always
@ Sometimes
@ Never

33. During Lock down what are the activities conducted?

909 responses

@ Webinars

@ Virtual industry visits

@ Presentation/Project Seminars
@ Group activities

@ All of the above

34. Which of the following are conducted by the college during lockdown?

909 responses

Soft skill & Employability

—514 (56.59
enhancement modules ( %)

Webinars of industry

499 (54.99
experts (54.9%)

Domain based skill training —271 (29.8%)

Hackathon 110 (12.1%)

All of the above —300 (33%)

0 200 400

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1jrjCrZ-3w6vbVazZ6_X37vNggCnjsiBSvYyuzdMI6b68/viewanalytics 15/18
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35. Are you engaged by the college during lock down in the activities other
than academics?

909 responses

Online competitions 351 (38.6%)

Motivational Messages —358 (39.4%)

All of the above —517 (56.9%)

0 200 400 600

36. Do you have counseling support during lockdown?

909 responses

® Yes
® No

W\g\

)

Principal
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37. Are you engaged on your own in:

909 responses

Pursue/Develop new hobby —360 (39.6%)

New Skill 484 (53.2%)

Read new book

)

Learn new sport

All of the above —347 (38.2%)

0 200 400 600

38. The parents were briefed by the college about your engagement during
lock down?

909 responses

® Yes
® No

39. The college conducted Parents teachers meet online?

909 responses

@ VYes
® No

.: /
//«)
/
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